SECTION VI RAW HIDES AND SKINS, LEATHER, FURSKINS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; SADDLERY AND HARNESS; TRAVEL GOODS, HANDBAGS AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS; ARTICLES OF ANIMAL GUT (OTHER THAN SILK-WORM GUT) 2010.01

Chapter 42 Articles of leather; saddlery and harness; travel goods, handbags and similar containers; articles of animal gut (other than silk-worm gut).

Statistical ¢ode 5 ioti Tariff rate Tariff rate (EPA) Unit
escription
H.S. cofle P General Temporary WTO GSP LDC Singapore Mexico |Malaysia| Chile [Thailand|IndonesifBrunei | ASEAN (PhilippifSatzerlpmet Nam| | 1
42 .01
4201.00|000 [Saddlery and harness for any animal (includin% 6.6% 5.3% 1.06% Free For the 0.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 4.3% 0.9% 4.8% 1.0% KG
traces,” leads, knee pads, muzzles, saddle cloths, Pooled
saddle’ bags, dog coats and the like), of any uota
material . ree
Other
1.9%
42.02 Trunks, suit-cases, vanity-cases, executive-

cases, brief-cases, school satchels, spectac
cases, binocular cases, camera cases, music
instrument cases, gun cases, holsters and similar
containers; travel n%—bags, insulated food or

beverages bags, bags, rucksacks, handbags,

shopplng—bags, wallets, purses, map-cases,
cigarette-cases, tobacco-pouches, tool bags,
sports bags, bottle -cases, jewellery boxes.

powder-boxes, cutlery cases and
containers, of leathér or of compos
of sheeting of plastics, of textile materials, of
vulcanised fibre_or of ﬁaperbogrd, or wh y or

mainly covered with such materials or with paper.

Trunks, suit-cases, vanity-cases, executive-
cases, brief-cases, school satchels and similar

ilar
tion leather

containers o
4202.11 With outer surface of leather, of composition
leather or of patent leather
100 1 Vanity-cases, combined or trimmed with 20% 16% 12.8% Free For the 6.4% 8.0% 8.0% 9.6% 13.1% 10.5% 14.5% 11.6% NO KG
precious metal, metal clad with precious Pooled
metal, metal p]ated with precious metal, uota
precious stones, semiprecious stones, ree
pearls, coral, elephants™ tusks or Bekko,
more than 6,000 yen/piece in value for Other
customs duty 6%
200 2 Other 12.5% 10% 8% Free Eorltge 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.2% 6.5% 9.1% 7.3% NO KG
oole:
uota
ree
Other
3.7%
4202.12 Wi%h gufer surface of plastics or of textile
materials
100 1 Vanity-cases, combined or trimmed with 20% 16% 12.8% Free For the 6.4% 8.0% 8.0% 9.6% 13.1% 10.5% 14 5% 11.6% NO KG
precious metal, metal clad with precious Pooled
metal, metal piated with precious metal, uota
precious stones, semiprecious stones, ree
pearls, coral, elephants™ tusks or Bekko,
more than 6,000 yen/piece in value for Other
customs duty 6%
2 Other
210 (1)With outer surface of plastic 10% 8% 6.4% Free For the 3.2% 4.0% 4.0% 4.8% 6.5% 5.2% 7.3% 5.8% NO KG
sheeting or textile materials Pooled
uota
ree
Other
3%
220 (2)0ther 5.8% 4.6% 3.68% Free Eorltge 1.8% 2.3% 2.3% 2.8% 3.8% 3.0% 4.2% 3.3% NO KG
oole
uota
ree
Other
- 7%
4202.19]|000 Other 4.1% (4.1%) 0.82% Free Eorltge 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 3.4% 0.7% 3.7% 0.7% NO KG
oole
uota
ree
Other
1.5%

Handbags, whether or not with shoulder strap,
including those without handle

4202.21 With outer surface of leather, of composition
leather or of patent leather

1 Combined or trimmed with precious nmetal,
metal clad with precious metal, metal
plated with_precious metal, precious
stones, semi-precious stones, pearls,
coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko, more
gh%n 6,000 yen/piece in value for customs
uty

110 (1)Of leather or of patent leather 17.5% 14% 11.2% Free Eorltge 5.6% 7.0% 7.0% 8.4% 11.5% 9.2% 12.7% | 10.2% | NO | KG
oole
uota
ree

http://www.customs.go.jp/english/tariff/2010/data/i201001e_42.htm[2010-03-18 2% 10:02:46]




4202.22

4202.29

4202.31

4202.32

4202.39

4202.91

120

210

220

100

200

000

100

200

100

200

000

000

http://www.customs.go.jp/english/tariff/2010/data/i201001e_42.htm[2010-03-18 2% 10:02:46]

(2)0ther

2 Other
(1)Of leather or of patent leather

(2)0ther

With_outer surface of plastic sheeting or of

textile materials _ _ B
1 Combined or trimmed with precious metal,
metal clad with precious metal, metal
plated with_precious metal, precious
stones, semi-precious stones, pearls,
coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko, more
ghgn 6,000 yen/piece” in value for customs
uty

2 Other

Other

Articles of a kind normally carried in the

pocket or in the handba o
With outer surface of leather, of composition
leather or of patent leather

1 _Wallets_and purses, combined or_trimmed
with_precious metal, metal clad with _
precious metal, metal plated with_precious
metal, precious stones, semi-precious
stones, pearls, coral, elephants®_tusks or
Bekko, ‘more than 6,000 yen/piece in value
for customs duty

2 Other

With_outer surface of plastic sheeting or of

textile materials _ _
1 _Wallets_and purses, combined or_trimmed
with_precious metal, metal clad with _
precious metal, metal plated with_precious
metal, precious stones, semi-precious
stones, pearls, coral, elephants®_tusks or
Bekko, more than 6,006 yen/piece in value
for customs duty

2 Other

Other

Other

With outer surface of leather, of composition
leather or of patent leather
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Other
3.7%
4202 .92|000 With_outer surface of plastic sheeting or of 10% 8% 6.4% Free For the 3.2% 4_.0% 4.0% 4._.8% 6.5% 5.2% 7.3% 5.8% Dz KG
textile materials Pooled
uota
ree
Other
3%
4202.99 Other
020 1 Of wood 3.2% 2.7% 0.54% Free Eorltge 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 2.2% 0.4% 2.5% 0.5% Dz KG
ool e
uota
ree
Other
1%
010 2 Of ivory, of bone, of tortoise-shell, of| 4.1% 3.4% 0.68% Free For the 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 2.8% 0.6% 3.1% 0.6% Dz KG
horn, of antlers, of_coral, of mother-of- Pooled
peari or of other animal carving material uota
ree
Other
1.2%
090 3 Other 5.8% 4.6% 0.92% Free Eorltge 0.5% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 3.8% 0.8% 4.2% 0.8% DZ KG
oole
uota
ree
Other
1.7%
42.03 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of
leather or of composition leather.
4203.10 Articles of apparel
100 1_Trimmed_with furskin or combined or trimmed 40% 16% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0% 13.1% 13.1% 14._.5% 14 .5% Dz KG
with precious metal, metal clad with precious
metal, metal plated with precious metal,
precious stones, seml—greC|ous stones
pearls, coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko
200 2 Other 12.5% 10% 3.7% 5.0% 6.3% 6.3% 7.5% 8.2% 8.2% 9.1% 9.1% Dz KG
Gloves, mittens and mitts
4203.21 Specially designed for use in sports
100 1 Qontainin% furskin or combined or 40% 16% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0% 14.0% 13.1% 15.0% 15.0% Dz KG
trimmed with precious metal, metal clad
with_precious metal, metal plated with
precious metal, precious stones, semi-
precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants*
tusks or Bekko
2 Other 12.5% (12.5%) 12.5%
210 - In baseball Dz KG
290 - Other 4.6% Dz KG
4203.29 Other
1 Containing furskin or combined or 40%
trimmed with precious metal, metal
with_precious metal, metal plated with
precious metal, precious stones, semi-
precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants*
tusks or Bekko
110 - Of leather 14% 5.2% 7.0% 8.8% 8.8% 10.5% 11.5% 11.5% 12.7% 12.7% Dz KG
190 - Of composition leather 16% 6.0% 8.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 12.0% 13.1% | 13.1% | 14.5% | 14.5% | DZ | KG
200 2 Other 10% (10%) 10% Dz KG
4203.30 Belts and bandoliers
100 1_Trimmed_with furskin or combined or trimmed 40% 16% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0% 13.1% 13.1% 14 .5% 14 .5% bz KG
with precious metal, metal clad with precious
metal, metal plated with precious metal,
precious stones, semi-precious stones
pearls, coral, elephants” tusks or Bekko
200 2 Other 12.5% (12.5%) 12.5% Dz KG
4203.40 Other clothing accessories
100 1_Trimmed_with furskin or combined or trimmed 40% 16% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0% 13.1% 13.1% 14.5% 14 .5% Dz KG
with precious metal, metal clad with precious
metal, metal plated with precious metal,
precious stones, semi-precious stones
pearls, coral, elephants” tusks or Bekko
200 2 Other 12.5% 10% 3.7% 5.0% 6.3% 6.3% 7.5% 8.2% 8.2% 9.1% 9.1% Dz KG
42 .05
4205.00 Other articles of leather or of composition
leather. N _ N _
1 Of_a kind used in machinery_or mechanical
appliances or for other technical uses
110 (1)Belts and beltings, combing leathers and 25% 18% 3.6% Free For the 1.8% 2.3% 2.3% 2.7% 14.7% 2.7% 16.4% 3.3% KG
intergill-leathers Pooled
uota
ree
Other
6.7%
190 (2)0ther 3.9% 3.3% 0.66% Free Eorltge 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 2.7% 0.5% 3.0% 0.6% KG
oole
uota
ree




900

2 Other

12.5%

10%

6%

Free

Other
1.2%

For the
Pooled
uota

ree

Other
3.7%

3.8%

4.5%

8.2%

5.5%

KG

42 .06
4206 .00

000

Articles of gut_(other than silk -worm gut), of
goldbeater®s skin, of bladders or of tendons.
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